1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

Wilson
(Handicap)
W.E Kelly
F.R. Hodge
J. Hurst
A.E. Muncey
R.J. Heaman
R.J. Heaman
C.R. Sutton
B. Hodge

R. Walsh

W. Plucknett
F. Vodden
J.H. Long
F.R. Hodge
R. Walsh

R. Walsh

R. Walsh
C.R. Sutton

Honours for Men Only




1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Wilson
(Handicap)
C.R. Sutton
C.R. Sutton
L. Ashley

W. Ellacott
C.R. Mitchell
L. Ashley

F. Beer

H. Yeo

H. Waldron
V. Harris

V. Harris
C.R. Mitchell
C. Slade

C. Milburn
R. Kent

C. Slade

R. Kent

G. Copp

Long
4-Wood

R.J. Heaman
C.R. Sutton
no record
C.R. Sutton
H.B. Edyvean
L. Ashley
R.G. Copp
C.R. Sutton
J. Heard

T. Webber
C.R. Sutton
T. Webber
T. Webber
C. Milburn
C. Milburn
J. Heard

T. Webber
C.R. Mitchell

Quick

(Pairs)

J. Plucknett & W Ellacott
no record

no record

no record

no record

Dr G.S. Aston & C.R. Sutton
H. Yeo & L. Ashley

V. Harris & C.R. Mitchell
H. Waldron & H.B. Edyvean
H. Glover & W. Johns

L.G. Weeks & R.G. Copp
L.G. Weeks & W. Ellacott
R. Muirs & W. Johns

D. Oliver & C.R. Mitchell
W. Ellacott & W Boundy

H. Gerry & C.R. Mitchell

T. Webber & H. Gerry

B. Drain & C.R. Mitchell

J. Heard

C. Milburn
C.R. Mitchell
C.R. Mitchell
G. Copp

W. Johns

T. Webber
T. Webber
H. Yeo

C. Milburn
H.B. Edyvean
C. Slade

H. Yeo



1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Wilson
(Handicap)
C. Slade

C. Titchener
R. Kent

R. Kent

C. Milburn
R. Kent

A. Cleave
A. Fitzjohn
T. Nye

R. Street

J. Shaw

R. Street

T. Bennett
R. Andrews
P. Weeks

P. Weeks
A. Mullis
R. Street

Long
4-Wood

H.B. Edyvean
H.B. Edyvean
T. Webber

C. Milburn
D. Webb

W. Boundy
C. Milburn
C. Milburn
R. Knox

C. Milburn
T. Nye

R. Kent

T. Bennett

T. Bennett

R. Kent

A. Mullis

A. Mullis

R. Kent

Quick
(Pairs)
no record
no record
no record

no record

H.B. Edyvean & W. Ellacott

D. Crocker & W. Darch

D. Crocker & C. Milburn

R. Kent & D. Parlour
R. Knox & J. Kill

R. Knox & F. Singh

R. Knox & G. Watkins
W. Boundy & W. Darch
T. Bennett & J. Pratt
M. Darch & R. Street
A. Ward & D. Parlour
A Mullis & W. Leverton
M. Jury & D. Parlour
J. Boundy & R. Street

Hodge
2-Wood

W. Leverton
C. Milburn
C. Milburn
C. Milburn
W. Leverton
C. Milburn
W. Leverton
C. Milburn
R. Kent

G. Watkins
D. Waddell
W. Boundy
W. Leverton
T. Nye

A. Drummond

W. Boundy
R. Kent
T. Main

Waldron

(Over 65)

D. Webb
W. Scoynes
R.B. Foster
H.B. Edyvean
J. Edwards
R.B. Foster
T. Nye

G. Watkins
T. Nye

R. Hearn
A. Mullis
A. Mullis
F. Singh

R. Street



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Wilson
(Handicap)
P. Weeks
T. Main
K. Jackson
R. Kent

T. Main

R. Kent

T. Main
K. Jackson
K. Jackson
M. Bayliss
P. Weeks
P. Weeks
F. Niven

F. Niven

P. Weeks
I. Hope

M. Bayliss
P. Weeks

Long
(4-Wood)
. Kent
. Knox
. Weeks
. Weeks
. Weeks
. Main

R

R

P

P

P

T

A. Battishall
P. Weeks

P. Weeks

P. Weeks

A. Battishall
A. Battishall
A. Battishall
P. Weeks

P. Weeks
M. Bayliss
D. Oliver

K. Jackson

Quick
(Pairs)

R. Andrews & K. Jackson

W. Boundy & S. Rivens
K. Jackson & T. Main
P. Weeks & A. Ward

P. Weeks & T. Main
M. Bayliss & T. Main
B. Davey & T. Main

M. Bayliss & P. Weeks
E. James & K. Jackson
M. Jury & R. Dymond
F. Singh & W. Leverton
M. Jury & P. Weeks

P. Miller & P. Weeks
W, Boundy & P. Wells
R. Brewer & D. Oliver
B. Davey & K. Jackson

P. Cockman & L Pollinger

B. Davey & A Ralph

Hodge
2-Wood

P. Weeks

J. Shaw

M. Jury

R. Kent

M. Jury

R. Kent

A. Battishall
P. Weeks

P. Weeks

K. Jackson

P. Churchman
P. Weeks

P. Churchman
P. Weeks

P. Weeks

M. Bayliss

P. Weeks

P. Weeks

Waldron
(Over 65)

F. Singh

A. Ward

T. Hammett
K. Jackson

F. Singh

R. Kent

R. Kent

K. Jackson

K. Jackson

P. Churchman
P. Churchman
P. Churchman
F. Niven

W. Boundy
M. Jury

F. Niven

F. Niven

F. Niven



2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Wilson

(Handicap)

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

A. Ralph
M. Bayliss
A. Smith
W. Hendy

Long
4-Wood

A. Galloway
P. Weeks

A. Ralph

M. Bayliss

Quick
(Pairs)

A. Galloway & W. Hendy
A. Toogood & C. Sowden

A. Ralph & P. Weeks

B. Wittram & A. Edwards

B. Wittram
P. Weeks
C. Sowden
C. Sowden

Waldron

(Over 65)

F. Niven
F. Niven
A. Smith
R. Hines



1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997

Singles Cup

4-Wood

M. Crocker

M. Clarke
M. Kent

N. Edyvean
N. Edyvean
N. Edyvean

M. Kent

M. Crocker

B. Webb
M. Gibbs
M. Gibbs
E. Trewin
E. Nash
B. Webb

Kent (new)

E. Trewin

C. Payne

Walsh
2-Wood

N. Edyvean
E. Nash

N. Edyvean
M. Axworthy
A. Luxton
E. Nash

E. Nash

E. Nash

M. Clarke
S. Avery
Walsh

B. Webb

E. Trewin

Honours for Ladies Only

Bennett

(Handicap)

E. Nash
C. Loud
E. Nash
B. Webb
M. Kent
C. Loud
A. Bignell
S. Avery
B. Webb

Bennett
B. Webb

E. Trewin

Darch

(Over 60)

C. Stanwick
E. Nash

C. Stanwick
R. Passmore
Darch

L. Gould

S. Avery



1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Kent
4-Wood

E. Harland

J. Ward

J. Avery

J. Ward

J. Ward

C. Loud

B. Hammett

M. Darch

S. Avery

S. Avery

C. Loud

J. Ward

C. Payne

C. Payne

S. Greenaway

C. Payne

C. Cargill

C. Payne

Walsh
2-Wood

E. Trewin

S. Avery

J. Avery

B. Simmons

J. Ward

J. Ward

E. Harland

I. Underhill

J. Ward

C. Payne

J. Ward

J. Ward

J. Ward

S. Greenaway

C. Payne

C. Payne

H. Howling

C. Payne

Edyvean (new) Darch
(Handicap) (Over 60)
E. Trewin S. Avery
E. Harland B. Webb

J. Avery E. Harland
M. Darch J. Ward

C. Payne C. Loud

S. Avery S. Murphy
B. Hammett J. Ward

J. Ward J. Ward

S. Avery J. Ward

S. Avery J. Ward

J. Ward E. Harland
J. Ward C. Payne

J. Ward C. Payne

J. Ward C. Cargill
C. Cargill C. Payne

J. Guard C. Payne
H. Howling H. Howling
C. Payne H. Howling

Gould
(Pairs)

B. Hammett & C. Loud
J. Ward & E. Harland
B. Simmons & J. Ward
J. Ward & M. Heal

J. Ward & M. Heal

M. Darch & B. Hammett
J. Ward & H. Lewis

M. Darch & C. Payne

J. Ward & E. Lever

C. Loud & 1. Underhill
S. Greenaway & E. Harland
J. Ward & C. Payne

S. Avery & C. Payne

C. Cargill & C. Payne

S. Avery & C. Payne

B. Collins & C. Payne

J. Ward & H. Howling



2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Kent
4-Wood
C. Payne
C. Payne
J. Hobbs

E. Clements

Walsh

2-Wood
K. Toogood
E. Clements
K. Toogood
J. Hines

Edyvean

(Handicap)
K. Toogood

J. Hobbs
C. Payne
C. Payne

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

K. Galloway
J. Hines
J. Ogg

E. Clements

J. Ogg

J. Hines
J. Ogg

T. Walter

J. Hines
J. Ogg

J. Ogg

T. Walter

Darch
(Over 60)
K. Toogood
C. Payne
C. Payne
K. Toogood

J. Hines
C. Payne
J. Hines
J. Hines

Gould

(Pairs)

E. Clements & K Toogood
L. Higgins & J. Ward

K. Toogood & C. Payne
D. Sussex & C. Payne

A. Slade & E. Clements
J. Piper & E. Clements
J. Ogg & J. Hines

J. Ogg & G. Sowden



1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Buckie
4-Wood

J. Heard

D. Oliver
C. Slade

C. Grainger

W. Leverton
D. Webb

D. Stacey
G. Stacey
T. Nye

L. Goaman
D. Parlour
L. Williams
J. Shaw

A. Drummond

R. Bignell
T. Bennett
A. Ward

R. Kent

C. Clayton
D. Webb
R. Kent

R. Kent

R. Kent

R. Kent

R. Kent
R.B. Foster
C. Milburn
J. Shaw

F. Singh

R. Bignell

Honours for Mixed competitions

Crusader

(drawn pairs)

W. Leverton & C. Slade

N. Ley & R. Kent

R. Kent & C. Clayton

T. Nye & R. Street

R. Kent & E. Foster

D. Waddell & L. Williams

D. Webb & S. Dann

D. Crocker & F. Elliot

Mrs E. Harland & Mrs B. Hammett
Mrs W. Janes & W. Boundy

Mixed Pairs

(Ladies name first)

C. Stanwick & J. Shaw
E. Harland & D. Parlour
B. Webb & E. Lewis

L. Gould & R.B. Foster



1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Buckie
4-Wood

G. Petherbridge
T. Stacey

A. Boundy

T. Main

F. Niven

M. Jury

J. Boundy

A. Roche

M. Darch

G. James

G. Main

B. Davey

E. James

Mrs C. Cargill
R. Dymond

D. Austin

A. Howling

D. Oliver

Boyd
4-Wood

D. Reynolds
K. Jackson
B. Hunt

F. Singh

Mrs B. Simmons
T. Main

D. Shaw

M. Bayliss

T. Main

T. Main

P. Weeks

T. Main

P. Weeks

W. Boundy
Mrs C. Payne
P. Weeks

P. Weeks

P. Weeks

Crusader

(drawn pairs)

J. Pratt & B. Hunt

R. Bignell & D. Crocker
Mrs S. Avery & C. Milburn
Mrs S. Avery & A. Boundy
B. Hunt & B. Davey

F. Singh & T. Main

Mrs C. Payne & A Flood
M. Jury & B. Hunt

F. Singh & E. Lewis

G. Main & A. Ward

M. Ager & R. Kent

not played

not played

P. Weeks & D. Austin

Mrs S. Avery & M. Ager
A. Toogood & M. Ager
Mrs S. Avery & Mrs C. Payne
Mrs S. Avery & K. Jackson

10

Mixed Pairs

(Ladies name first)

J. Ward & D. Parlour
B. Hammett & P. Weeks
S. Avery & W. Boundy
J. Knox & R. Knox

O. Mullis & A. Mullis
V. Main & T. Main

J. Ward & D. Parlour
J. Ward & D. Parlour
J. Ward & T. Main

V. Main & T. Main

V. Main & T. Main

C. Cargill & R. Kent
C. Cargill & R. Kent
J. Ward & K. Jackson
J. Ward & K. Jackson
J. Ward & K. Jackson
T. Walter & P. Weeks
J. Ward & K. Jackson



2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Buckie Boyd Crusader

4-Wood 4-Wood (drawn pairs)
I. Hope P. Weeks Mrs K. Toogood & I Hope
Mrs E. Clements M. Bayliss B. Clements & J. Evans
J. Evans P. Weeks not played
W. Hendy J. Evans P. Haselhurst & P. Weeks

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

B. Wittram F. Niven A. Smith & C. Sowden

C. Sowden W. Hendy D. Walter & R. Ogg

R Ogg Mrs J. Ogg E. Wise & P. Cockman
Mrs L. Higgins P. Haselhurst B. Wittram & A. Smith

11

Mixed Pairs

(Ladies name first)

T. Walter & P. Weeks
J. Ward & K. Jackson
E. Clements & D. Oliver
C. Payne & B. Clements

J. Ogg & R. Ogg

E. Clements & A. Ralph
T. Walter & P. Weeks
J. Piper & F. Niven



More Honours for Mixed competitions

Singh

(triples)
1995 Mrs D. Edward, W. Darch & R. Knox
1996 S. Rivens, F. Elliot & F. Singh
1997 Mrs W. Janes, K. Watkins & C. Milburn
1998 Mrs C. Payne, F. Singh & P. Weeks
1999 Ms J. Avery, R. Knox & P. Weeks
2000 Mrs E. Vought, J. Pither & J. Edwards
2001 Mrs M. Darch, F. Singh & B. Hunt
2002 Mrs M. Darch, E. Lewis & R. Kent
2003 Mrs S. Avery, M. Ager & M. Darch
2004 Mrs B. Webb, C. Milburn & D. Austin
2005 Mrs B. Simmons, F. Singh & E. Lewis
2006 Mrs E Vought, E. Lewis & B. Davey
2007 Mrs J. Ward, P. Miller & M. Ager
2008 Mrs J. Ward, M. Loud & T. Main
2009 Mrs S, Greenaway, Mrs C. Payne & R. Dymond
2010 Mrs B. Porter, P. Weeks & B. Davey
2011 Mrs C. Cargill, A. Roche & R. Dymond

12



2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Singh

(triples)

B. Molyneux, R. Dymond & W. Leverton

Mrs M. Butt, P. Wells & W. Boundy

Mrs E. Clements, D. Richards & W. Boundy
not played

Mrs B. Porter, Mrs C. Wells & M. Bayliss

E. Ley, A. Toogood & P. Haselhurst

P. Cockman, J. Pitts & P. Weeks

Mrs T. Walter, W. Hendy & F. Niven

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic
Mrs F. Wise, W. Boundy & P. Haselhurst

Mrs T. Cockman, G. Herdman & A. Galloway
J. Ford, B. Wittram & A. Smith

Mrs F. Wise, G. Brandt & P. Haselhurst

13



2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

More Honours for Mixed competitions

Crocker

(fours)

Mrs A. Slade, Mrs E. Clements, B. Hunt & P. Weeks

B. Wittram, W. Leverton J. Boundy & B. Hunt

Mrs F. Wise, Mrs G. Sowden, B. Clements & P. Weeks
Mrs J. Hines, Mrs K. Toogood & B. Clements (played as a triple)
B. Clements, R. Hines & W. Hendy (played as a triple)
no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

C. Pettican, K. Payne, W. Hendy & F. Niven

Mrs A. Slade, Mrs F. Wise, K. Payne & W. Hendy

Mrs E. Clements, D. Payne & A. Pile (played as a triple)
Mrs L. Higgins, Mrs F. Wise, K. Dunbar & E. Wise

14

Slice of Life

(special triples)

A. Toogood, W. Leverton & P. Weeks

Mrs J. Ward, J. Pitts & 1. Hope

Mrs E. Clements, A. Toogood & J. Evans

Mrs J. Hines, Mrs E. Clements & W. Hendy

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic
K. Hazell, P. Weeks & W. Hendy

A. Smith, R. Hines & P. Weeks

Mrs A. Hayes, Mrs L. Higgins & E. Wise

Mrs D. Neale, Mrs L. Higgins & C. Sowden



More Honours for Mixed competitions

Evening Pairs

2012 J. Boundy & W. Boundy
2013 A. Battishill & P. Churchman
2014 A. Battishill & P. Churchman
2015 D. Oliver & P. Weeks

2016 P. Miller & F. Niven

2017 L. Pollinger & P. Weeks

2018 J. Evans & P. Weeks

2019 B. Davey & A. Ralph

2020 no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic
2021 M. Bayliss & P. Weeks

2022 R. Hines & W. Hendy

2023 R. Hines & W. Hendy

2024 M. Bayliss & P. Weeks

15



1992/93
1993/94
1994/95
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1998/99
1999/2000
2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09

Don Oliver
(singles)

D. Reynolds
Mrs M. Gibbs
Mrs E. Nash
Mrs M. Gibbs
W. Boundy
L. Goaman

J. Gibbs

D. Reynolds
D. Parlour

R. Kent

D. Reynolds
R. Kent

F. Niven

M. Jury

F. Niven

M. Darch

F. Niven

Honours for Short Mat Competition

Mary Kent

(nominated pairs)

J. Gibbs & D. Reynolds

J. Gibbs & D. Reynolds
Mrs B. Webb & R. Kent
W. Boundy & D. Reynolds
T. Hammett & F. Niven
D. Reynolds & R. Kent
W. Boundy & K. Jackson
T. Hammett & F. Niven

F. Singh & M. Darch

T. Hammett & F. Niven

16



2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19
2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2023/24

Don Oliver
(singles)

F. Niven

F. Niven

F. Niven

F. Niven

J. Piper

P. Weeks
F. Niven

G. Heaman
P. Weeks
F. Niven

C. Sowden

Mary Kent

(nominated pairs)

J. Downing & F. Niven

Mrs M. Gibbs & J. Gibbs

Mrs M. Gibbs & J. Gibbs

Mrs M. Westcott & Mrs B. Webb
J. Downing & J. Pratt

Mrs H. Howling & A. Howling
R. Kent & J. Piper

Mrs M Beeden & G. Heaman
Mrs K. Toogood & A. Toogood
Mrs J. Guard & M. Jury

Mrs G. Sowden & C. Sowden

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

W. Hendy
W. Hendy
C. Sowden

Mrs G. Sowden & C. Sowden
Mrs T. Walter & B. Clements
Mrs J. Piper & F. Niven

17



2000/01
2001/02
2002/03
2003/04
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18
2018/19

Lionel Goaman

(drawn pairs)
T. Hammett & R. Kent

M. Darch & D. Reynolds

T. Hammett & M. Jury

D. Reynolds & F. Niven

Mrs B. Webb & F. Niven
Mrs M. Gibbs & B. Hunt

P. Weeks & R. Kent

Mrs M. Gibbs & M. Jury
Mrs B. Webb & T. Hammett
Mrs B. Webb & T. Hammett
Mrs M. Gibbs & F. Niven
Mrs M Symons & F. Niven
Mrs S. Avery & J. Piper

J. Downing & D. Oliver

J. Piper & M. Jury

Mrs L. Higgins & F. Niven
D. Oliver & F. Niven

J. Pitts & P. Weeks

P. Weeks & C. Sowden

Brenda Hammett

(drawn triples)

Mrs S. Avery, G. Anker & K. Jackson
Mrs M. Gibbs, D. Reynolds & J. Gibbs
not played

Mrs S. Avery, V. Webb & F. Niven
Mrs M. Gibbs, J. Downing & F. Niven
A. Roche, B. Hunt & P. Weeks

Mrs M. Symons, B. Hunt & P. Weeks
Mrs J. Ward, P. Wells & F. Niven

Mrs K. Toogood, J. Piper & F. Niven
Mrs K. Toogood, J. Pitts & F. Niven
Mrs S. Avery, Mrs J. Ward & C. Sowden

Mrs S. Avery, Mrs C. Wells & C. Sowden
18



2019/20
2020/21
2021/22
2022/23
2023/24

Lionel Goaman Brenda Hammett

(drawn pairs) (drawn triples)
Mrs K. Toogood & F. Niven B. Clements, A. Toogood & C. Sowden

no competitions played due to Covid19 pandemic

A. Galloway & P. Weeks Mrs T. Walter, B. Wittram & C. Sowden
Mrs S. Crawley & F. Niven D. Walter, E. Wise & F. Niven
Not Played Mesdames D. Sussex, L. Higgins & E. Clements

19



